Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			PATENTS ONLY				MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office 144980		
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
3.	A. B. □ □ B.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Hideyuki HANDA (2) Yasuto KOSHIDA Additional name(s) of conveying Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: BOTH: A	☐ Yes ☑ No Merger Change of Name	2. A.	TOYOT K 1, TOYO TOYOT 471-857	AISHA OTA-CHO A-SHI, AIO 1 JAPAN	A KABUSHIKI		
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 12/682,990 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Title of Application: EXHAUST GAS PURIFICATION DEVICE FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTICE ENGINE AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING THE EXHAUST GAS							
5.	con		correspondence led:	6. Tot	al number of Please chargotal fee (37	applications and ge Deposit Ac CFR 3.41) in	d patents involved: 1 ceount No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00.		
9.	To ord Jai	atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and be iginal document. mes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27 enjamin S. Prebyl, Registration N	elies inference informati	on is true a		nd any attached pril 14,2010	copy is a true copy of the		

PATENT REEL: 024235 FRAME: 0410

141、10×0×34×3

ASSI	CXII	MITT	NT
Acor	LITINI	YLE.	I I

			ASSIGNMEN	11			
		(1)	Hideyuki HANDA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Yasuto KOSHIDA	(6)			
		(3)		(7)			
		(4)					
		to each	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHI	KI K AISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee						
	ландисс	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forcign	(11)	EXHAUST GAS PURIFICATION	N DEVICE FOR INTE	RNAL COMBUSTIC	ON ENGINE AND	
			METHOD OF CONTROLLING	THE EXHAUST GAS	PURIFICATION DE	VICE	
			PCT/IB2008/003388				
	Application Number	(Attor:	ney Docket No. <u>144980</u>				
			ich the undersigned has (have) ex n date herewith or	ecuted an application for	patent in the United	d States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of	on eve	ii dato netewini oi				
(22)	Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>April 6, 2010</u>				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/682,990			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 14, 2010				
any app the Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding identific	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible: 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Units of the said application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succession that may be necessary	is to execu- ivision the in obtaining to execu- onal Converse to perfo- ited States and Assignee, executed, ssors, assi- by grants to	ate all papers necessary in connect ereof, or any patent or reissue app ng evidence and going forward wi ate all papers and documents and p cention for Protection of Industrial rm all affirmative acts which may	lication based thereon, for the such interference, perform any act which me Property or similar agree be necessary to obtain, and issue any and all Letter and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith.	or the invention, and ay be necessary in ements. maintain or confirm as Patents of the Unit as full right to convertant and agrees that this this assignment and	I to cooperate with onnection with by reissue or ted States resulting by the entire interest is assignment is	
recordat	ion of this document.						
		ited by th	e undersigned on the date(s) opp	_			
Date	April 6, 2010		Inventor Signature _	Hideyuki 1d Yasuto Has	anda	(SEAL)	
Date	April 6, 2010		Inventor Signature	Yamto Han	hida	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature _			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	·		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
neither,			signed before: (a) a Notary Publi t two witnesses who also sign her	n.		_	
Date	April 6, 2010		Witness	Maratina Shojehi	Trahik	Ma	
Date	April 6, 2010		Witness	Shoichí	Kuwayam	.a	

PATENT REEL: 024235 FRAME: 0411 **RECORDED: 04/14/2010**